
KWADUKUZA MUNICIPALITY

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SECTION

TENDER AWARDS REGISTER ANNEXURE E

Aug-24

TENDER NO DESCRIPTION

CLOSING 

DATE

AWARD 

DATE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

P
R

E
F

E
R

E
N

T
IA

L
 

P
O

IN
T

S

AMOUNT IN 

RANDS

RESON FOR 

AWARD DEPARTMENT LOCAL GENDER

MN 341/2023

 CONSTRUCTION OF 

CONCRETE PANELS 

VIP TOILETS FOR 

TRU’s IN KWADUKUZA 

MUNICIPALITY 03/05/2024 07/08/2024

 UMCACISELWA 

TRADING

10
0            1 284 915,00 

 THEY HAVE 

SCORED HIGHEST 

NUMBER OF 

POINTS

ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT 

AND PLANNING 

SERVICES

SHAKAVILLE, 

KWADUKUZA

BLACK 

AFRICAN 

FEMALE 

AUDULT

 MN 44/2022 

TENDER NOPANEL OF 

CONTRACTORS FOR 

POTHOLE PATCHES 

THREE (3) YEARS 22/08/2022 16/08/2024

MASITHWALANE 

TRADING

THEY HAVE BEEN 

UPHELD BY THE 

APPELAS 

COMMITTEE CIVIL ENGINEERING

TSHOBHO AREA, 

MAPHUMULO

BLACK MALE 

YOUTH

MN 22/2022

ESTABLISHMENT OF A 

PREQUALIFIED LIST 

OF PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICE PROVIDERS 

TO PROVIDE BUILT 

ENVIRONMENT AND 

RELATED SERVICES 

FOR A PERIOD OF 

THREE (3) YEARS, AS 

AND WHEN NEEDED

30/1/2023 16/08/2024

   NZAMAKHUZE 

HOLDING (PTY) LTD,  & 

ASSOCIATES CIVIL ENGINEERING

GAUTENG 

JOHANNESBURG

BLACK 

AFRICAN 

FEMALE 

AUDULT, 

BLACK MALE 

AUDULT

THEY HAVE BEEN 

UPHELD BY THE 

APPELAS 

COMMITTEE



30/1/2023 VIJAY ORI CIVIL ENGINEERING

WATSONIA, 

KWAZULU NATAL

ASIAN MALE 

AUDULT, ASIAN 

FEMALE 

AUDULT

30/1/2023  BMK GROUP CIVIL ENGINEERING

DURBAN 

CENTRAL, 

KWAZULU NATAL

INDIAN 

FEMALE 

AUDULT, 

INDIAN MALE 

AUDULT

MN 256/2023

PANEL OF 

ELECTRICAL 

CONTRACTORS FOR 

THE SUPPLY, 

INSTALLATION AND 

REFURBISHMENT OF 

PUBLIC LIGHTING FOR 

A PERIOD OF THREE 

(3) YEARS 08/12/2023 16/8/2024

NMR ELECTRICAL (PTY) 

LTD

THEY HAVE BEEN 

UPHELD BY THE 

APPELAS 

COMMITTEE

ELECTRICAL 

ENGINEERING KWADUKUZA

INDIAN MALE 

AUDULT

TOTAL            1 284 915,00 

Contact Person: SM RAJCOOMAR (CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFCIER)

L. MOOTHUSAMMY (SCM HEAD)

Author: L. TSHONAPI (SCM HEAD ACTING)

L. MOOTHUSAMY  

(SCM HEAD)

DATE:

__________________

APPROVAL 

COMMENTS

THEY HAVE BEEN 

UPHELD BY THE 

APPELAS 

COMMITTEE



SM RAJCOOMAR 

(CHIEF FINANCIAL 

OFFICER)

DATE:

__________________

APPROVAL 

COMMENTS

NJ MDAKANE 

(ACCOUNTING 

OFFICER)

DATE:


